

WCD 22.8 Bcmk

(GATEWAY)

A

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Const of Road from Part A - Previous Road Teghra
to Samda, Part B - Previous Road Teghra to Samda.
at Ch. 0+15 km with approach Road 121.47 m.

DIVISION

PKG NO - mmsy WB 20 mmsy/Nov-01

Sl no - 94

Agreement No - 72/MBD/21-22 **SUB-DIVISION**

Agreement Value - 674,34,885 = 00

PART - A

693

23/12/21

MEASUREMENT BOOK

(GATEWAY) (GATEWAY)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
(4) 8 Const ⁿ of embate- ment — E/I					
1655.86 m ³ Q.V.T M.B.P. — (52)					
@ 132.49/m ³ — Rs. 219385.00					
(5) 5 Const ⁿ of embatement — E/I					
1723.44 m ³ Q.V.T M.B.P. — (52)					
@ 176.47/m ³ — Rs. 304135.00					
(6) 5 Const ⁿ of Subgrade and Shoulder — E/I					
3105.20 m ³ Q.V.T M.B.P. — (52)					
@ 177.97/m ³ — Rs. 552632.00					
(7) 5 Excavation for road work in Soil with					
Hydraulic excavator — E/I					
105.04 m ³ Q.V.T M.B.P. — (53)					
@ 73.19/m ³ — Rs. 7688.00					
(8) 6 Loosening, levelling and Compacting Original ground Supporting embatement — E/I					
1800.00 m ³ Q.V.T M.B.P. — (53)					
@ 19.96/m ³ — Rs. 35928.00					
(9) 10+15 Const ⁿ of GSB with metal — E/I					
1178.674 m ³ Q.V.T M.B.P. — (53)					
@ 2829.34/m ³ — Rs. 3334870.00					
(10) 11+16 Providing, laying, Spreading and Compacting					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
WBM Crs-10 — E/I					
584.142 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P — (53)					
@ 37.15.20/m ³ — Rs.					2170239.00
(11) 12 Plv & Applying primer					
Coat with emulsion					
Crs-1) — E/I					
3993.82 m ² O.V.T M.B.P — (53)					
@ 43.65/m ² — Rs.					174330.00
(12) 13 Plv & Applying tack					
Coat with emulsion					
(Crs-1) — E/I					
3993.83 m ² O.V.T M.B.P — (54)					
@ 14.69/m ² — Rs.					58669.00
(13) 14 Plv, laying, rolling					
of Close graded					
Premix Surfacing					
material — E/I					
3993.83 m ² O.V.T M.B.P — (54)					
@ 199.20/m ² — Rs.					795811.00
(15) 17 Const ⁿ of Panel					
Cement Concrete — E/I					
604.80 m ² O.V.T M.B.P — (54)					
@ 6600.48/m ³ — Rs.					3991970.00
(16) 18 laying Brick Soling					
layer on prepared					
Subgrade — E/I					
384.50 m ² O.V.T M.B.P — (54)					
@ 485.59/m ² — Rs.					186709.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) 20 (i) 5th km Stone —					
1.00 Nos O.V.T MB P — (54)					
@ 8083.15/each — Rs.					8083.00
(18) 21 (ii) km Stone Post —					
4.00 Nos O.V.T MB P — (54)					
@ 2177.75/each — Rs.					8711.00
(19) 22 (iii) 200m stone post —					
10.00 Nos O.V.T MB P — (54)					
@ 597.42/each — Rs.					5974.00
(20) 23 P/V 600mm equilateral triangle board.					
13.00 Nos O.V.T MB P — (55)					
@ 3102.06/each — Rs.					40327.00
(21) 600mm Circular board —					
8.00 Nos O.V.T MB P — (55)					
@ 4105.35/each — Rs.					32843.00
(22) 25 800mm X 600mm rectangular or board.					
13.00 Nos O.V.T MB P — (55)					
@ 5661.63/each — Rs.					73601.00
(23) 26 600mm X 450mm rectangular board.					
8.00 Nos O.V.T MB P — (55)					
@ 4002.65/each — Rs.					32021.00
(24) 27 P/V not Applied Thermoplastic Compound —					
209.60 m ² O.V.T MB P — (55)					
@ 641.13/m ² — Rs.					134393.00
(25) 28 P/V Road Marking					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
on cc Surface — E/I					
201.60 m ² O.V.T M.B.P. — (55)					
@ 730.94/m ² —					Rs. 147357.00
(26) 29 P/V Zebra Crossing					
— E/I					
7.50 m ² O.V.T M.B.P. — (55)					
@ 641.19/m ² —					Rs. 4809.00
(27) 30 P/V RCC M15 grade					
boundary pillar — E/I					
60.00 Nos O.V.T M.B.P. — (56)					
@ 455.59/each —					Rs. 27335.00
(28) 32 P/V & erecting direction and place identification					
Sign board — E/I					
13.00 Nos O.V.T M.B.P. — (56)					
@ 10203.07/each —					Rs. 132639.00
(29) 32 Planting of trees by the road side					
— E/I					
60.00 Nos O.V.T M.B.P. — (56)					
@ 757.78/each —					Rs. 45467.00
(30) 33 Half brick Circular tree guard in 2nd class — E/I					
60.00 Nos O.V.T M.B.P. — (56)					
@ 1712.11/each —					Rs. 102727.00
(31) 34 P/V & fixing of typical M.M.C.S.T. informative					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Sign board — E/I					
3.00 Nos. O.V.T M.B. P—(56)					
@ 8663.90/each — Rs.					26010.00
(32) 35 Earth work in excavation for found ⁿ — E/I					
178.78 m ³ O.V.T M.B. P—(56)					
@ 275.96/m ³ — Rs.					49343.00
(33) 36 P/V PCC M20 as levelling course — E/I					
27.57 m ³ O.V.T M.B. P—(57)					
@ 5872.13/m ³ — Rs.					161895.00
(34) 37 P/V PCC M20 in S/S — E/I					
210.393 m ³ O.V.T M.B. P—(57)					
@ 6063.09/m ³ — Rs.					1275632.00
(35) 38 P/V RCC pipe Nps (1x1000mm Ø) — E/I					
45.00 m O.V.T M.B. P—(57)					
@ 3096.58/m — Rs.					139346.00
(36) 39 Painting on Parapet wall — E/I					
123.54 m ² O.V.T M.B. P—(57)					
@ 90.24/m ² — Rs.					11175.00
(37) 40 E/oo in excavation in found ⁿ — E/I					
104.40 m ³ O.V.T M.B. P—(57)					
@ 271.24/m ³ — Rs.					28317.00
(38) 41 P/V PCC M15 in open found ⁿ — E/I					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
7.49 m ³	0-V-T M.B. P—(57)				
	@ 5548.34/m ³				P. 41335.00
(39) 42 P/V	PCC M20 in found ⁿ				
—	E/I				
31.85 m ³	0-V-T M.B. P—(57)				
	@ 5316.59/m ³				P. 169333.00
(40) 43 P/V	PCC M15 in found ⁿ				
—	E/I				
10.97 m ³	0-V-T M.B. P—(57)				
	@ 5316.59/m ³				P. 58323.00
(41) 45 P/V	weep holes — E/I				
12.00 Nos.	0-V-T M.B. P—(58)				
	@ 207.32/each				P. 2488.00
(42) 46 P/V	PCC M15 in				
—	E/I				
6.99 m ³	0-V-T M.B. P—(58)				
	@ 6265.04/m ³				P. 43793.00
(43) 47 S/P/P	MYSID bar reinforcement — E/I				
0.762 M.T	0-V-T M.B. P—(58)				
	@ 59963.00/M.T				P. 45692.00
(44) 48	Backfilling behind abutment & P/W — E/I				
24.84 m ³	0-V-T M.B. P—(58)				
	@ 858.93/m ³				P. 21336.00
(45) 43 P/V	filter media — E/I				
14.07 m ³	0-V-T M.B. P—(58)				
	@ 3439.02/m ³				P. 48387.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
46 50 P/v RCC 1925 in Super Structure — E/I 11.40 m ³ O.V.T 19B P- (58) @ 393.49/m ³ — Rs. 4486.00					
47 51 P/v RCC 1925 in Super Structure — E/I 3.50 m O.V.T 19B P- (58) @ 6629.33/m — Rs. 23203.00					
48 57 S/F/P 11450 bar reinf ⁿ in Super Str — E/I 0.290 M.T O.V.T 19B P- (59) @ 61078.30/M.T — Rs. 17712.00					
49 58 Const ⁿ of RCC Railing — E/I 3.00 m O.V.T 19B P- (59) @ 6190.34/m — Rs. 18571.00					
50 54 P/v Draining Spouts Complete — E/I 4.00 Nos O.V.T 19B P- (59) @ 481.63/each — Rs. 1927.00 Rs. 14961708.00 Add 18% CST (T) — Rs. 2693107.00 Add 1% L-Cess (T) — Rs. 149617.00 Rs. 17804432.00 Add 10% S-fee (T) — Rs. 201717.00 Rs. 18006149.00 Rs. 17102447.00 less P/v Payment (T) — Rs. 14717002.00 Rs. 3289147.00					

Continuation

A. S. K. 15/7/24

P. S. K. 15-7-24

Continuation